



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 866/2025**

NEHA@RHEA HIRANANDANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bahuli Sharma and Ms. Ridhi
Arora, Advs.

versus

AMIT HIRANANDANI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

**CM APPL. 48656/2025-To Direct the presence of a child Counsellor
during the visitation meeting of the petitioner with her minor child**

1. After some arguments, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the present application.
2. Accordingly, the present application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

AUGUST 12, 2025/bh