



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 866/2025**

NEHA@RHEA HIRANANDANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bahuli Sharma, Adv. alongwith
the petitioner

versus

AMIT HIRANANDANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
alongwith respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. After having interacted with the child Mr. Rivaan Hiranandani in chamber alongwith the parties present in person, the petitioner seeks, and is granted a period of *two weeks* for reverting with suitable options *qua* meeting the child, who is presently residing alongwith his father.

2. Renotify on 10.11.2025 at 02:30 P.M.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/Ab