



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 866/2025**

NEHA@RHEA HIRANANDANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bahuli Sharma and Ms. Susan
Maria Mathew, Advocates.

versus

AMIT HIRANANDANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of four weeks for reverting with suitable options *qua* the terms of visitation of the parties with their child after having discussions *inter se* themselves, in consultation with the parties.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 22.12.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/So