



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 866/2025**

NEHA@RHEA HIRANANDANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bahuli Sharma and Mr. M.
Susan Mana, Advocates.

versus

AMIT HIRANANDANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava and Mr.
Gaurav Verma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

22.12.2025

1. Apropos the earlier orders as also the offers/ counter offers shared by the learned counsel for the parties along with their respective clients, the parties have, for a period of five months, agreed that the petitioner/ mother shall meet the son, Master Rivaan Hiranandani once every month on a mutually convenient date and time, to be fixed *inter se* the parties, preferably *one week* prior thereto for a duration of maximum *two hours*. However, considering the long gap and the prevailing circumstances, as the Master Rivaan Hiranandani is having his Board examinations, he will be free to leave early, if desired.
2. As such, renotify on 25.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025

NA