



\$~132

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 866/2025**

NEHA@RHEA HIRANANDANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bahuli Sharma, Adv. alongwith
petitioner in person.

versus

AMIT HIRANANDANI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

CM APPL. 9860/2026 (for modification of order dated 22.12.2025)

1. By virtue of the present application, the petitioner seeks modification of the order dated 22.12.2025.
2. Considering that the order dated 22.12.2025 is an interim order only operative till the next date of hearing, i.e. 25.05.2026, and has been passed with consent of the parties without adverting to the merits involved, there is/ are no reason(s) for modification thereof made out in the present application. Be that as it may, the petitioner is always at liberty to move a fresh application, if as and when required.
3. As such, the present application is dismissed.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/bh