



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 866/2025**

NEHA@RHEA HIRANANDANIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Bauli Sharma and Ms. Susan
Mana, Advs. alongwith petitioner.

versus

AMIT HIRANANDANIRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
alongwith respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.04.2026

1. After some hearing, it is agreed between the parties as under:

(i) The petitioner would interact with the child, Master Vivan Hiranandani in the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (DHCMCC) on 18.04.2026 and 25.04.2026 from 02:00 PM onwards.

(ii) The interaction between the petitioner and the child would be for 2 hours and shall take place in the presence of a Child Counsellor; The Child Counsellor shall be appointed by the DHCMCC and shall be at liberty to alter the duration of interaction, if deemed necessary.

(iii) The respondent shall not remain present at the time of interaction.

(iv) the Child Counsellor shall submit its report based on the interaction between the petitioner and the child, before the next date of hearing.



2. List of further proceedings on 27.04.2026 in the category of “*Supplementary Matters*”.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 8, 2026/at