



\$~109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 866/2025**

NEHA@RHEA HIRANANDANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bahuli Sharma and Ms. Susan
Maria, Advs.

versus

AMIT HIRANANDANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. It is submitted that interaction between the petitioner and the child took place in terms of the directions contained in the order dated 08.04.2026.
2. This Court has considered the report of the child counselor, submitted in pursuance of the order dated 08.04.2026.
3. Considering the circumstances, it is directed that during the month of May, 2026 as well, there would be interactions between the petitioner and the child as per the arrangement contemplated in the said order dated 08.04.2026. The next interaction would take place on 09.05.2026.
4. During the next interaction, the child counselor / psychologist will endeavour to find a way forward to overcome the any sense of resistance/ reluctance on the part of the child to interact with the petitioner (mother).
5. The child counsellor shall be at liberty to independently interact with and counsel the child.
6. Let the report/s of the child counselor be kept in a sealed cover.



7. List on the date already fixed i.e. 25.05.2026.

APRIL 27, 2026/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J