



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 866/2025 & CM APPL. 40819/2026**

NEHA@RHEA HIRANANDANIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Bahuli Sharma with Ms. Susan
Maria Mathew, Advocates.

versus

AMIT HIRANANDANIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **06.07.2026**

CM APPL. 40819/2026 (For early hearing)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking urgent/early hearing of the present petition.
2. Considering the submissions made before this Court, and the fact that the matter pertains to visitation rights of the petitioner with her minor child, it is directed that the matter shall be taken up in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*, on the next date of hearing already fixed, i.e., 20th July, 2026.
3. With the aforesaid directions, the present application is accordingly disposed of.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 6, 2026

c