



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 866/2025 & CM APPL. 47536/2026**

NEHA@RHEA HIRANANDANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bahuli Sharma, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

(M): 9811319485

Email: bahuri.sharma@gmail.com

versus

AMIT HIRANANDANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate.

(M): 9810119890

Email: rsadvocatesfirm@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

27.07.2026

CM APPL. 47536/2026

1. The present is an application filed by the petitioner for early hearing of the present matter.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-mother submits that the mother last had a visitation with her minor son aged 15 years, who is presently studying in Class-XI, on 09th May, 2026 in the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, in the presence of a Child Counsellor.
3. This Court is informed that the said Child Counsellor's report has been kept in a sealed cover.
4. Accordingly, let the report of the Child Counsellor, which has been



kept in a sealed cover, be sent to the Court, on the next date of hearing.

5. The Court has heard learned counsels appearing for the parties and has suggested the parties with regard to having a group meeting, instead of a one-to-one meeting between the petitioner-mother and minor son.

6. Both the parties are directed to seek instructions in this regard.

7. Accordingly, list for consideration on 31st August, 2026 in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

8. The next date of hearing of 22nd January, 2027 stands cancelled.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 27, 2026

c